Date:

Numbers:

A.

Thursday, February 9, 2006 (2
Number: 866-793-9108 Pass

Administrative

1.
2.
3.

5.

Status of manuscripts
ICEID abstracts

CDC's Emerging Infections Program
CDC/USDA/FDA Foodborne Diseases Active Surveillance Network
Steering Committee Conference Call

:00-3:00 ET)
Code: 2074317

2006 Vision Meeting (March 1-3, 2006; Atlanta, GA)

a. Hotel Information

b.  Attendance

c FoodNet Star Award

d.  Additional logistics

e.  American Meat Institute survey
Site Visits

a. USDA-FSIS

b. FDA-CFSAN

Site projects and priorities for the Vision

Working Groups and Special Studies

Meeting

Campylobacter Laboratory Survey
Trends Working Group

E. coli Cohort Study

Outbreak Working Group

Antimicrobial Resistance Working Group
Interventions Working Group

Risky Foods Working Group

Burden Working Group

HUS/STEC Working Group

Outbreak Working Group

Antimicrobial Resistance Working Group
Interventions Working Group

Risky Foods Working Group

FoodNet Coordinator

Attributions Working Group

Long-Term Care Facility Working Group
Burden Working Group

HUS/STEC Working Group

1. Antimicrobial Resistance Working Group
2. Selected Salmonella serotypes Working Group
3. E. coli 0157/HUS Working Group

a. Genetic Risk Factors Study
4.  Outbreak Working Group
5.  Population Survey Working Group
6. Trends Working Group
Proposals
1. Review of hospitalization rates of FoodNet pathogens stratified by age (Heather Green)
Surveillance
1. Active data
2. Linking data
3. Outbreak data
4. HUS data
Upcoming FoodNet conference calls, meetings, and deadlines
1. Wednesday February 15" 1:00-2:00
2. Thursday February 16" 3:00-5:00
3. Friday February 17" 12:00-1:00
4. Friday February 17" 3:00-4:00
5.  Thursday February 23" 1:00-2:00
6. Tuesday February 28" 2:00-3:00
7. Tuesday February 28" 4:00-5:00
8. Wednesday March 8" 4:00-5:00
9. Thursday March 9" 12:00-1:00
10. Thursday March 16" 3:00-4:00
11. Thursday March 23" 1:00-2:00
12. Tuesday March 28" 2:00-3:00
13. Tuesday March 28" 4:00-5:00
14. Thursday March 30" 2:00-3:00
15. Thursday April 6" 11:00-12:00
16. Monday April 10" 2:00-3:00
17. Wednesday  April 12" 4:00-5:00
18. Thursday April 13" 12:00-1:00
19. Thursday April 13" 2:00-3:00

Data Submission Deadlines

1.
2.

Surveillance data transmission
HUS data transmission

Friday, March 24™
Wednesday, March 1%

FoodNet Steering Committee



